CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0283

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONVERSATION BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY FOR UP TO \$120,000

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis is eligible to apply for up to a \$120,000 under the Energy Efficiency and Conversation Block Grant Program offered by the U.S. Department of Energy; and,

WHEREAS, the EECBG program eligible uses include the development and implementation of an energy efficiency and conservation strategy, offering financial incentive program for energy efficiency improvements, grants, design, etc.; and

WHEREAS, the City's Strategic Plan recommends efforts to help improve the efficiency of City operations, implementation of "green" efforts, and sound financial management that offers financial savings or efficient use of tax dollars; and,

NOW THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, that it hereby authorizes the submittal of an Energy Efficiency and Conversation Block Grant Program (EECBG) application to the U.S. Department of Energy for up to \$120,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor or City Administrator or their designee are authorized to complete and submit the necessary applications and execute all requirements associated the Energy Efficiency and Conversation Block Grant Program (EECBG) application.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0283" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0283(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL APRIL 18, 2023.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale	Х			
Ald. Ray Turner	Х			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	Х			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham			X	
Ald. Danna Kuehn	Х			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	Х			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke			X	
Ald. Kevin Haass	Х			

Attest

....

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

m

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

